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NOTIFICATION
The following submission, dated 6 May 2021, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of the Kyrgyz Republic. The notification concerns domestic support commitments (Table DS:1 and the relevant supporting tables) for the Calendar Year 2019.

_______________
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Table DS:1
DOMESTIC SUPPORT: KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 
Reporting Period: Calendar Year 2019 
Current Total Aggregate Measurement of Support 
	Total AMS commitment level 
	Currency 
	Current Total AMS 

	(from Section I of Part IV of the Schedule) 
	(from Section I of Part IV of the Schedule) 
	(from attached Supporting Tables) 

	1 
	2 
	3 

	
	
	0




Supporting Table DS:1
DOMESTIC SUPPORT: KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 
Reporting Period: Calendar Year 2019 
Measures exempt from the reduction commitment - "Green Box" 
	Measure Type
	Name and description of measure with reference to criteria in Annex 2
	Monetary value

KGS, thousand
	Data Sources
	Note

	1
	2
	3
	4
	

	2.General Services
	
	
	
	

	2 (d). Extension and advisory services
	Experience dissemination and advisory services, including provision of means to facilitate transfer of information and research results to producers and consumers: Project "Ensuring the market access" (International Fund for Agricultural Development - IFAD).
	20,940
	MOA
	

	
	Experience dissemination and advisory services, including provision of means to facilitate transfer of information and research results to producers and consumers: Project "Ensuring the market access" (International Fund for Agricultural Development - IFAD).
	1,396
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Experience dissemination and advisory services, including provision of means to facilitate transfer of information and research results to producers and consumers: Project "Ensuring the market access" (International Fund for Agricultural Development - IFAD) (loan).
	27,920
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Subtotal:
	50,256
	
	

	2 (g). Infrastructural services
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Development of the irrigation network «Sarymsak» with assistance of the Islamic Development Bank (IDB). Contribution from the Kyrgyz Republic.
	24,144
	Ministry of Justice
	

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Sustainable development of villages (IDB) (loan from IDB).
	104,700
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project «Pasture and Cattle Management Improvement», financed by the World Bank (WB) (loan).
	149,679.12
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project “Village Water Supply and Sanitation – 3” (WB) (loan).
	162,048
	Ministry of Justice
	

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project “Village Water Supply and Sanitation – 3” (WB) (loan).
	471,799.14
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project “Village Water Supply and Sanitation – 3” (WB) (loan, additional financing).
	69,800
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project “Village Water Supply and Sanitation – 3” (WB) (loan) (additional financing).
	139,600
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Rural infrastructure development: water pipelines, sewerage systems and facilities, gas and power supply networks, roads, territorial planning: Project “Village Water Supply and Sanitation – 3” (IDB) (loan).
	349,000
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Subtotal:
	1,470,770.26
	
	

	
	Subtotal General Services
	1,521,026.26
	
	

	11. Structural adjustment assistance provided through investment aids
	The Project "Investments to Villages- 3" (WB) (loan).
	139,600
	Ministry of Justice
	(1)

	
	Subtotal:
	139,600
	
	

	Grand Total Green Box
	1,660,626.26
	
	


General Note:
The average annual rate of the Kyrgyz national currency vs the US dollar in 2018 was 68.84 soms.
Note:
(1)	For the State Agency on Local Administration and Inter Ethnic Relationship under the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic.


Supporting Table DS:4 
DOMESTIC SUPPORT: KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 
Reporting Period: Calendar Year 2019 
Calculation of the Current Total Aggregate Measurement of Support 
	Description of basic products (including non-product specific AMS)


	Product specific AMS (from ST DS:5 to DS:7) 

KGS, thousand
	Product-specific EMS (from ST DS:8)


KGS, thousand
	Total
(2 + 3)


KGS, thousand
	Value of production



KGS, thousand
	Support as a % of value of production

	Current Total AMS



KGS, thousand
	Note


	1
	2
	3
	
	
	
	4
	

	Non-product-specific AMS(from ST/DS:9)
	5,919,627
	204,969,900
	2.89%
	0 (de minimis)
	

	TOTAL
	0
	





Supporting Table DS:9
DOMESTIC SUPPORT: KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 
Reporting Period: Calendar Year 2019 
Non-Product-Specific AMS 
	Measure Types
	Reporting Year
	Non-product-specific budgetary outlays

KGS, thousand
	Other non-product specific support (include calculation details)

KGS, thousand
	Associated fees / levies



KGS, thousand
	Total non-product-specific support
(3+4-5)


KGS, thousand
	Data Sources
	Note

	
	Type
	From
	To
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	

	Subsidy for preferential financing under the framework of project "FSH-7"
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	51,65,200
	
	
	5,165,200
	
	

	Financing the expenditures of leasing the agricultural machinery
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	350,000
	
	
	350,000
	MOA
	

	Animal breeding and market development programme - 2 (IFAD)
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	2,680
	
	
	2,680
	MOA
	

	Animal breeding and market development programme - 2 (IFAD), loan
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	6,980
	
	
	6,980
	MOA
	

	Animal breeding and market development programme - 2 (IFAD)
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	5,347
	
	
	5,347
	
	

	Animal breeding and market development programme - 2 (IFAD) (loan)
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	258,336.78
	
	
	258,336.78
	
	

	Fuel
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	61,674.1
	
	
	61,674.1
	
	

	Comprehensive development of dairy sector productivity (WB) (loan)
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	29,274.12
	
	
	29,274.12
	
	

	Comprehensive development of dairy sector productivity (WB) (loan)
	CY
	01-01-19
	31-12-19
	40,135
	
	
	40,135
	
	

	TOTAL
	5,919,627
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